Prepared by: Cultural & Recreational Services

For Reading: December 11.2001

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
ARNO. 2001-349

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIA nNG
TWELVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($12,500) DONATED BY
PHILLIPS ALASKA, INC. TO THE MISCELLANEOUS OPERA nONAL GRANT
FUND (261), CULTURAL AND RECREAnONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT FOR
THE PURPOSE OF SUPPORTING THE WESTCHESTER LAGOON SATURDAY
FAMILY SKATE.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. That the Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($12,500)
donation from Phillips Alaska, Inc. is appropriated to the Miscellaneous Operational
Grants Fund (261), Cultural and Recreational Services Department for the purpose of
supporting the Westchester Lagoon Saturday Family Skate.

That this Resolution shall take effect immediately.Section 2